ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY

REDDY PRAKASA RAO

ADDL. CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS (FAC)



NAGARJUNANAGAR-522 510. Guntur Dist., A.P., INDIA Telephone:0863-2346524 Mobile: 9493451175

No. ANU/UG/Regular Exams/Notification/2023,

Date: 18.04.2023

To

The Principals of All Affiliated Degree/Oriental & H.M. Colleges, Acharya Nagarjuna University area.

Sir/Madam,

Sub:- ANU - Degree Exams - U.G. 6th Semesters Regular Examinations June/July, 2023 - Date of Commencement and Schedule for payment of Examination Fee - Communicated - Reg.

Read:- Vice-Chancellor's orders dated 18.04.2023.

* * * * *

I am by direction, herewith issuing the following schedule for the 6th Semester U.G. Regular Degree Examinations of B.Sc./B.Com./B.A./B.C.A./BAOL/BHM/BBM/BBM(Hons.)/B.Sc (ASLP) /B.Sc. (HS) Examinations of June/July, 2023.

1)	Last date for payment of fee without late fee	01.05.2023 (Monday)
2)	Last date for payment of fee with a late fee of Rs.100/-	03.05.2023 (Wednesday)
3)	Last date for submission of gallies by colleges in Triplicate to the O/o. A.C.E., A.N.U. on or before.	05.05.2023 (Friday)
4)	Fee perticulars:- Internship Examination Fee for 6 th Semester (Y20 Batch) (Rs.350/- for VI Sem + Rs.85 for II Sem + Rs.85 for IV Sem)	Rs.520/-
	Original Degree Fee for only Y20 batch (6th Semester) students	Rs.630/-
	Consolidated Memorandum of Marks (CMM) Fee for only Y20 batch (6 th Semester) students	Rs.1000/-

The Principals are requested to collect the Examination fee from the students as stated above and to be paid in the form of on-line Challan to Examination Fee A/c 30908794589 of ANU. One for without penalty fee amount to be paid on or before 02.05.2023 and another challan with penalty fee amount to be paid on or before 04.05.2023 and send the galley copies on 05.05.2023 along with the list of fee particulars.

The Principals of all the affiliated Degree Colleges of ANU area are requested to arrange to pay the exams fees course wise, fee i.e. B.Sc./B.Com./B.A./B.C.A./BAOL/BHM/BBM/BBM (Hons.)/B.Sc (ASLP) /B.Sc. (HS) 6th Semester regular UG Degree Examinations, on a separate online challan(s) for each course along with detailed list of students with the Registered Nos.

Yours faithfully,

R. Pravara RCW 18.04.2023 ADDL. CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Addl. Controller of Examinations ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY NAGARJUNA NAGAR-522 510 (A.P.)

Copy to the Co-Ordinator, UG Examinations, ANU.

Copy to the Convener, Web-Site Committee, ANU

Copy to the Controller of Examinations, ANU.

Copy to the Assistant Registrar, U.G. Examinations, ANU.

Copy to All Superintendents, O/o Addl Controller of Examinations, ANU.

Copy to the M/s. Surya Computers (Results Processing Agency), Vijayawada.

Copy to the P.A to Registrar, ANU.

Copy to the Rector, ANU.

Copy to the Vice - Chancellor, ANU.